REC(

T

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 10984-336001

101738374 Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 524-01 Lycos, Inc. Robert J. Davis 22 Ledge Hill Road ☐ Individual(s) Southborough, Massachusetts 01772 ☐ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Individual(s) Citizenship United States ☐ Association □ Other ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_ Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Corporation—State □ Other ☐ Merger If the assignee is not domiciled in the United ☐ Security Agreement States, a domestic representative designation is ☐ Change of Name attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No Other: Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: May 15, 2001 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).: B: Trademark No(s).: 76/099187 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: MERTON E. THOMPSON, IV 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. Boston, MA 02110-2804 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true copy of the original document. Merton E. Thompson, IV Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. \_\_\_EL 814114588 US

I hereby/certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Prive, Arlington, VA 22202 3513.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0888

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lycos, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia and located in the United States ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and has intended to use the trademark YOU LET UP, YOU LOSE in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76/099187, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Robert J. Davis, an individual residing at 22 Ledge Hill Road, Southborough of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and located in the United States ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains, as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and the above-identified application to register same.

Lycos, Inc.

By: Jeffrey M. Snider

Its: Vice President and General Counsel

Dated: May 15, 2001

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Massachusetts COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On the 15th day of May, 2001, before me personally appeared Jeffrey M. Snider, to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as Vice President and General Counsel of Lycos, Inc.

I further certify that said Jeffrey M. Snider is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instrument are granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

SUE ANNE M. LEWIS
Notary Public

She Cane M. Lewin

My Prission Ex. I. December 17, 2004

[Notarial Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 2307 FRAME: 0889